General Description
The MAX6043 precision voltage reference provides
accurate preset +2.5V, +3.3V, +4.096V, +5.0V, and
+10V reference voltages from up to +40V input volt-
ages. The MAX6043 features a proprietary temperature
coefficient curvature-correction circuit and laser-
trimmed thin-film resistors that result in a very low tem-
perature coefficient of 15ppm/°C (max) and excellent

For pricing, delivery, and ordering information, please contact Maxim/Dallas Direct! at
1-888-629-4642, or visit Maxim’s website at www.maxim-ic.com.
Ordering Information
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6043AAUT25-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABRZ
MAX6043BAUT25-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDQ
MAX6043CAUT25-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDR
Ordering Information continued at end of data sheet.
Typical Operating Circuit appears at end of data sheet.
Selector Guide
PART
OUTPUT
VOLTAGE
 (V)
TEMPCO
 (ppm/oC)
-40oC to
+125oC
INITIAL
ACCURACY
(%)
MAX6043AAUT25 2.5 15 0.06
MAX6043BAUT25 2.5 20 0.1
MAX6043CAUT25 2.5 65 0.5
MAX6043AAUT33 3.3 15 0.06
MAX6043BAUT33 3.3 20 0.1
MAX6043CAUT33 3.3 65 0.5
MAX6043AAUT41 4.096 15 0.06
MAX6043BAUT41 4.096 20 0.1
MAX6043CAUT41 4.096 65 0.5
MAX6043AAUT50 5.0 15 0.06
MAX6043BAUT50 5.0 20 0.1
MAX6043CAUT50 5.0 65 0.5
MAX6043AAUT10 10.0 15 0.05
MAX6043BAUT10 10.0 20 0.1
MAX6043CAUT10 10.0 65 0.5
GND
INI.C.*
*INTERNALLY CONNECTED. DO NOT CONNECT.
1 6 OUTS
5 OUTF
I.C.*
MAX6043
SOT23-6
TOP VIEW
2
3 4
Pin Configuration
M
A
X
6
0
4
3
Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
2 _______________________________________________________________________________________
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
Stresses beyond those listed under “Absolute Maximum Ratings” may cause permanent damage to the device. These are stress ratings only, and functional
operation of the device at these or any other conditions beyond those indicated in the operational sections of the specifications is not implied. Exposure to
absolute maximum rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
IN to GND...............................................................-0.3V to +42V
OUTF, OUTS to GND...................................-0.3V to (VIN + 0.3V)
Continuous Power Dissipation (TA = +70°C)
6-Pin SOT23 (derate 9.1mW/°C above +70°C)............727mW
OUT_ Short-Circuit Duration .....................................................5s
Operating Temperature Range .........................-40°C to +125°C
Storage Temperature Range .............................-65°C to +150°C
Junction Temperature Range ............................-65°C to +150°C
Lead Temperature (soldering, 10s) .................................+300°C
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS—VOUT = +2.5V
(VIN = +5V, IOUT = 0, TA = TMIN to TMAX. Typical values are at TA = +25°C, unless otherwise noted.) (Note 1)
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
OUTPUT
MAX6043A (0.06%) 2.4985 2.5000 2.5015
MAX6043B (0.1%) 2.4975 2.5000 2.5025Output Voltage IOUT = 0, TA = +25°C
MAX6043C (0.5%) 2.4876 2.5000 2.5125
V

Precision High-Voltage Reference in SOT23
14 ______________________________________________________________________________________
Ordering Information (continued)
PART TEMP RANGE PIN-
PACKAGE
TOP
MARK
MAX6043AAUT33-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABSA
MAX6043BAUT33-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDS
MAX6043CAUT33-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDT
MAX6043AAUT41-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABSB
MAX6043BAUT41-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDU
MAX6043CAUT41-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDV
MAX6043AAUT50-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABSC
MAX6043BAUT50-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDW
MAX6043CAUT50-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDX
MAX6043AAUT10-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABSD
MAX6043BAUT10-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDY
MAX6043CAUT10-T -40°C to +125°C 6 SOT23-6 ABDZ
Chip Information
TRANSISTOR COUNT: 152
PROCESS: BiCMOS
*INPUT CAPACITOR IS OPTIONAL.